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                        BELMONT PRIMARY SCHOOL -   HOLIDAY LIST 2023/24
TERM 1 - Autumn
Wednesday 30th August – Thursday 21st December 2023
(Please note half classes in P2 and P3 will attend on the 30th and 31st August for half day induction with new class. Full classes from 1st Sept 2023)
Staff Development Day                  Friday 27th October 2023 (Staff only)

Half Term
Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 2023
Christmas Holidays
Friday 22nd December 2023 – Wednesday 3rd January 2024
Staff Development Day                  Wednesday 3rd January 2024 (Staff only)

TERM 2 - Spring
Thursday 4th January – Friday 22nd March 2024
Staff Development Day                  Monday 12th February 2024 (Staff only)
Half Term
Tuesday 13th February - Friday 16th February 2024
St Patrick’s Day
Monday 18th March 2024 (Staff Only)
Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March - Friday 5th April 2024
TERM 3 - Summer
Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 28th June 2024
May Day Bank Holiday
Monday 6th May 2024
Staff Development Day
Monday 27th May 2024 (Staff only)
Please Note:  All dates are inclusive.  

SCHOOL WILL CLOSE AT 12.00 NOON ON THE LAST DAY BEFORE EACH HALF 
TERM OR END OF TERM HOLIDAY.
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